WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire to amend the Scope of Services to include 
the additional services set forth in Exhibit “A,” attached hereto and incorporated herein; and 

WHEREAS, City desires to amend the Agreement to reflect that Consultant’s maximum 
compensation shall not exceed Three Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 
Dollars ($393,250.00); and 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend Section 4.1 of the Agreement as set 
forth herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is 
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The Scope of Services shall be amended to include the additional services set

[...]

City agrees to pay Consultant for such additional services in
accordance with the fee schedules set forth in Exhibit A.

2. Section 2.1 of the Agreement shall be amended to read as follows:

2.1. Compensation.  Consultant’s total compensation shall not exceed 
Three Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($393,250.00). 

3. Section 4.1 of the Agreement shall be amended to read as follows:

4.1. Term. This Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and 
continue through December 31, 2024, unless previously terminated as provided 
herein or as otherwise agreed to in writing by the parties.